
Name of Deceased
(Surname first) Address, description and date of death of Deceased Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given

and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives
Date before which

notice of claim
to be given

Ni

WILLETTS, Thomas

HARRISON, Sadie

ABRAHAMS, Florrie

HESFORD, John

DAVIES, Samuel

BAMFORTH, Percy

GOODEVE, William Ash...

KARN, Marjorie
Gwendoline.

BUTCHART, Elsie Jane
Victoria.

CHADWICK, Ann Isobel...

AITKEN, Kate Hepworth

NEESON, Thomas

BRADLEY, John George

ELLIS, Doris

Westbury Hall Hospital, Westbury-on-Severn, Glos,
Retired Railway Guard. 8th April 1966.

11 Judson Avenue, Chorlton-cum-Hardy, Manchester
21, Spinster. 12th August 1966.

14 Cardinal Street, Cheetham, Manchester 8, Spinster.
28th July 1966.

80 Newton Road, Lowton, near Warrington, Lan-
cashire, Retired Coal Bagger. 15th September 1966.

108 Helen Street, Newcastle upon Tyne, Engineer's
Machinist. 9th June 1966.

6 Charles Ashmore Road, Sheffield, Retired Piano
Tuner. 31st December 1965.

1 Mead Road, Torquay, House Furnisher (Retired).
29th August 1966.

7 Lansdown Place, Cheltenham, Glos, Widow. 18th
August 1966.

4 Orchard Grove, Normanby, Middlesbrough, York-
shire, Widow. 10th September 1966.

151 King George Road, South Shields, Co. Durham,
Widow, 30th September 1966.

47 Gilbert Street, South Shields, Co. Durham, Widow.
8th June 1966.

5 Widdrington Avenue, South Shields, Co. .Durham,
Retired Coal Miner. 30th September 19661

15 Cambridge Road, Lytham St. Annes, Lanes, Master
Mariner (Retired). 7th July 1966.

265 Shaftesbury Avenue, West Harrow, Middlesex,
1 Worsall Grove, Great Hartburn, Stockton-on-
Tees, Co. Durham, Widow. 1st October 1966.

Berthon Son & James, Lydney, Glos, Solicitors. (Arnold Willetts)

Finklestone Horwich & Flacks, 117-119 Portland Street, Manchester 1, Solicitors.
(Michael Theodore Horwich and Anthony Barry Flacks.)

Kenneth R. Robson, 44 Portland Street, Piccadilly, Manchester 1, Solicitors. (Saul
Abrahams.)

District Bank Limited, P.O. Box 362, Trustee Department, 56 Princess Street,
Manchester 1, or Wright & Rigby, 2 The Avenue, Leigh, Lancashire, Solicitors.

W. Mark Pybus & Sons Milburn House, Newcastle upon Tyne 1, Solicitors. (John
William Kennedy and Sheila Matthews.)

Ellis Green & Co., 51 Queen Street, Sheffield 1, Solicitors. (Joseph Arthur Bamforth) ...

Somerville & Savage, 15 Victoria Parade, Torquay, Solicitors. (Francis Edward Savage)

G. A. Willans & Co., 28 Imperial Square, Cheltenham, Solicitors. (John Karn and
George Alec Willans.)

George Scotit & Son, 10 Coronation Street, South Shields, County Durham, Solicitors.
(Eric William Gilbert.)

George Scott & Son, 10 Coronation Street, South Shields, County Durham, Solicitors.
(Margaret Storey Shepherd and William Robert Forsythe.)

George Scott & Son, 10 Coronation Street, South Shields, County Durham, Solicitors.
(George Sooitt, Jnr., and William Ralph Peel.)

George Scott & Son, 10 Coronation Street, South Shields, County Durham, Solicitors.
(James Cuthbert Carr.)

John Stead, 84 Victoria Road, Widnes, Lanes, Solicitor or Martins Bank Limited,
4 Water Street, Liverpool 2.

National Provincial Bank Limited, 26 Mosely Street, Newcastle upon Tyne 1, or
Bolsover, Manning & Co., 11 Bridge Road, Stockton-on-Tees, Solicitors.

31st December

20th December

24th December

20th December

15th December

15th December

20th December

31st December

15th December

15th December

15th December

15th December

15th December

31st December

1966
(079)

1966
(080)

1966
(081)

1966
(082)

1966
(083)

1966
(084)

1966
(085)

1966
(086)

1966
(087)

1966
(088)

1966
(089)

1966
(090)

1966
(091)

1966
(092)

w

S1
z

e
w
H
H
M

Oo
gww

ON


