Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notice of claim to be given
WILLETTS, Thomas	Westbury Hall Hospital, Westbury-on-Severn, Glos, Retired Railway Guard. 8th April 1966.	Berthon Son & James, Lydney, Glos, Solicitors. (Arnold Willetts)	31st December 1966 (079)
Harrison, Sadie	11 Judson Avenue, Chorlton-cum-Hardy, Manchester 21, Spinster. 12th August 1966.	Finklestone Horwich & Flacks, 117-119 Portland Street, Manchester 1, Solicitors. (Michael Theodore Horwich and Anthony Barry Flacks.)	20th December 1966 (080)
Abrahams, Florrie	14 Cardinal Street, Cheetham, Manchester 8, Spinster. 28th July 1966.	Kenneth R. Robson, 44 Portland Street, Piccadilly, Manchester 1, Solicitors. (Saul Abrahams.)	24th December 1966 (081)
Hesford, John	80 Newton Road, Lowton, near Warrington, Lancashire, Retired Coal Bagger. 15th September 1966.	District Bank Limited, P.O. Box 362, Trustee Department, 56 Princess Street, Manchester 1, or Wright & Rigby, 2 The Avenue, Leigh, Lancashire, Solicitors.	20th December 1966 (082)
Davies, Samuel	108 Helen Street, Newcastle upon Tyne, Engineer's Machinist. 9th June 1966.	W. Mark Pybus & Sons Milburn House, Newcastle upon Tyne 1, Solicitors. (John William Kennedy and Sheila Matthews.)	15th December 1966 (083)
BAMFORTH, Percy	6 Charles Ashmore Road, Sheffield, Retired Piano Tuner. 31st December 1965.	Ellis Green & Co., 51 Queen Street, Sheffield 1, Solicitors. (Joseph Arthur Bamforth)	15th December 1966 (084)
GOODEVE, William Ash	1 Mead Road, Torquay, House Furnisher (Retired). 29th August 1966.	Somerville & Savage, 15 Victoria Parade, Torquay, Solicitors. (Francis Edward Savage)	20th December 1966 (085)
Karn, Marjorie Gwendoline.	7 Lansdown Place, Cheltenham, Glos, Widow. 18th August 1966.	G. A. Willans & Co., 28 Imperial Square, Cheltenham, Solicitors. (John Karn and George Alec Willans.)	31st December 1966 (086)
Butchart, Elsie Jane Victoria.	4 Orchard Grove, Normanby, Middlesbrough, Yorkshire, Widow. 10th September 1966.	George Scott & Son, 10 Coronation Street, South Shields, County Durham, Solicitors. (Eric William Gilbert.)	15th December 1966 (087)
CHADWICK, Ann Isobel	151 King George Road, South Shields, Co. Durham, Widow. 30th September 1966.	George Scott & Son, 10 Coronation Street, South Shields, County Durham, Solicitors. (Margaret Storey Shepherd and William Robert Forsythe.)	15th December 1966 (088)
AITKEN, Kate Hepworth	47 Gilbert Street, South Shields, Co. Durham, Widow. 8th June 1966.	George Scott & Son, 10 Coronation Street, South Shields, County Durham, Solicitors. (George Scott, Jnr., and William Ralph Peel.)	15th December 1966 (089)
Neeson, Thomas	5 Widdrington Avenue, South Shields, Co. Durham, Retired Coal Miner. 30th September 1966.	George Scott & Son, 10 Coronation Street, South Shields, County Durham, Solicitors. (James Cuthbert Carr.)	15th December 1966 (090)
BRADLEY, John George	15 Cambridge Road, Lytham St. Annes, Lancs, Master Mariner (Retired). 7th July 1966.	John Stead, 84 Victoria Road, Widnes, Lancs, Solicitor or Martins Bank Limited, 4 Water Street, Liverpool 2.	15th December 1966 (091)
Ellis, Doris	265 Shaftesbury Avenue, West Harrow, Middlesex, 1 Worsall Grove, Great Hartburn, Stockton-on- Tees, Co. Durham, Widow. 1st October 1966.	National Provincial Bank Limited, 26 Mosely Street, Newcastle upon Tyne 1, or Bolsover, Manning & Co., 11 Bridge Road, Stockton-on-Tees, Solicitors.	31st December 1966 (092)